lowa Youth Survey, West Liberty Community School District Results, 2014

lowa Youth Survey « 2014 School District Results lowa Youth Survey « Results from Districts of Similar Size
How much do you agree or disagree that each of the following statements is true:
My teachers care about me.
IYS Question 6th Grade 8th Grade 11th Grade All Grades 6th Grade 8th Grade 11th Grade All Grades

E43

TOTAL| M F |TOTAL ™ F_|TOTAL| M F_ JrotaL| w F_[TOTAL| M F _|TOTAL ™ F_|TOTAL| M F_JtoTAL| ™ F
Strongly Agree 41% | 35% | 48% | 31% | 40% | 24% | 31% | 34% | 28% | 34% | 37% [ 32% | 58% | 57% | 60% | 37% | 39% | 35% | 23% | 27% [ 20% | 40% | 41% | 38%
Agree 42% | 40% | 45% | 59% | 58% | 60% | 61% | 53% | 69% | 54% | 50% [ 58% | 36% | 37% | 36% | 50% | 47% | 52% | 59% | 56% | 62% | 48% | 46% | 50%
Disagree 15% [ 23% | 6% | 9% | 2% |14% | 8% | 13% | 3% | 11% [ 12% | 9% | 4% | 4% | 3% | 9% | 9% [ 10% | 13% | 12% | 15% | 9% | 8% | 9%
Strongly Disagree 1% 3% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 4% 5% 3% 5% 6% 4% 3% 4% 3%
Percent who
answered question | 99% | 98% | 100% | 100% [ 100% [ 100% | 92% | 89% | 97% | 97% | 96% | 99% | 93% | 92% | 93% | 96% | 95% | 96% | 95% | 94% | 96% | 94% | 94% | 95%

lowa Youth Survey « 2014 School District Results

lowa Youth Survey « Results from

Districts of Similar Size

How much do you agree or disagree that each of the following statements is true:
My teachers are available to talk with students one-on-one.

IYS Question 6th Grade 8th Grade 11th Grade All Grades 6th Grade 8th Grade 11th Grade All Grades
E44
TOTAL| M F |TOTAL| M F |TOTAL| M F |toTAL| ™ F |[TOTAL| M F |TOTAL| M F |[TOTAL| ™ F |toTAL] ™ F
Strongly Agree 45% | 38% | 55% | 42% | 58% | 28% | 48% | 50% | 45% | 44% | 49% | 40% | 61% | 62% | 60% | 43% | 46% | 39% 28% | 31% | 24% | 44% | 47% | 42%
Agree 51% | 58% | 42% | 45% | 30% | 58% 46% | 47% | 45% | 47% | 44% | 50% | 32% | 31% | 33% | 44% | 42% | 46% 56% | 55% | 58% | 44% | 43% | 46%
Disagree 4% 5% 3% 13% | 12% | 14% 7% 3% 10% 8% 7% 10% 5% 4% 5% 10% 9% [ 12% 12% [ 10% | 14% 9% 8% 10%
Strongly Disagree 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 2%
Percent who
answered question | 99% | 98% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 92% | 89% | 97% | 97% | 96% [ 99% | 92% | 92% | 93% | 95% | 95% | 96% 95% | 94% | 96% | 94% | 94% | 95%
96

An asterisk ( * ) will be present in cells where 15 or fewer students answered a question, or if 10% or fewer students did not respond in the least sensitive manner for select questions.



lowa Youth Survey, West Liberty Community School District Results, 2014

lowa Youth Survey « 2014 School District Results lowa Youth Survey « Results from Districts of Similar Size
How much do you agree or disagree that each of the following statements is true:
My teachers notice when | am doing a good job and let me know about it.
IYS Question 6th Grade 8th Grade 11th Grade All Grades 6th Grade 8th Grade 11th Grade All Grades

E45

TOTAL| M F |TOTAL ™ F_|TOTAL| M F_ JrotaL| w F_[TOTAL| M F _|TOTAL ™ F_|TOTAL| M F_JtoTAL| ™ F
Strongly Agree 39% | 29% | 52% [ 41% | 51% | 32% | 36% [ 38% | 34% | 39% | 40% | 38% | 54% | 55% | 53% | 37% | 40% | 34% | 22% | 25% | 19% | 38% [ 40% | 36%
Agree 46% | 54% | 35% | 53% | 44% | 60% | 51% | 50% | 52% | 50% | 49% [ 51% | 36% | 35% | 36% | 43% | 42% | 44% | 49% | 49% | 48% | 42% | 42% | 43%
Disagree 14% | 15% | 13% | 5% | 2% | 8% | 13% | 13% | 14% | 10% | 9% | 11% | 8% | 8% | 9% | 15% | 13% | 18% | 24% | 20% | 28% | 16% | 13% | 18%
Strongly Disagree 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0% 2% 2% 2% 4% 5% 3% 5% 6% 5% 4% 4% 4%
Percent who
answered question | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% [ 100% | 92% | 89% | 97% | 98% | 97% | 99% | 92% | 92% | 93% | 95% | 95% | 96% | 95% | 94% | 96% | 94% | 94% | 95%

lowa Youth Survey « 2014 School District Results

lowa Youth Survey « Results from

Districts o

f Similar Size

How much do you agree or disagree that each of the following statements is true:
Adults in this school respect differences in students (for example, gender, race, culture,

learning differences, sexual orientation, etc.).

IYS Question 6th Grade 8th Grade 11th Grade All Grades 6th Grade 8th Grade 11th Grade All Grades
E46
TOTAL| M F [TOTAL W™ F |TOTAL| ™ F |TOTAL| ™ F [TOTAL| ™ F [TOoTALl ™ F |TOTAL| ™ F |TOTAL| ™ F
Strongly Agree 53% [ 48% | 60% | 54% | 65% | 44% | 52% | 50% | 55% | 53% | 55% | 51% | 75% | 74% | 76% | 55% | 56% | 55% | 33% | 36% | 30% | 55% | 55% | 54%
Agree 40% | 45% | 33% | 34% [ 33% | 36% | 43% | 44% | 41% | 38% | 40% | 37% | 21% | 22% | 20% | 36% | 35% | 36% | 53% | 50% [ 55% | 36% | 36% | 37%
Disagree 4% 5% 3% 6% 2% | 10% 3% 3% 3% 5% 3% 6% 3% 3% 2% 6% 5% 7% 11% | 9% 12% | 6% 6% 7%
Strongly Disagree 3% 3% 3% 5% 0% | 10% 2% 3% 0% 4% 2% 6% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 2%
Percent who
answered question | 97% | 98% | 97% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 92% | 89% | 97% | 97% | 96% | 98% | 91% | 91% | 92% | 95% | 95% | 96% | 95% | 94% | 96% | 94% | 93% | 94%
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An asterisk ( * ) will be present in cells where 15 or fewer students answered a question, or if 10% or fewer students did not respond in the least sensitive manner for select questions.



lowa Youth Survey, West Liberty Community School District Results, 2014

lowa Youth Survey « 2014 School District Results

lowa Youth Survey « Results from Districts of Similar Size

How much do you agree or disagree that each of the following statements is true:
Adults in this school respect each other’s differences (for example, gender, race,

culture, learning differences, sexual orientation, etc.).
IYS Question 6th Grade 8th Grade 11th Grade All Grades 6th Grade 8th Grade 11th Grade All Grades
E47
TOTAL| M F |TOTAL| ™ F |TOTAL| ™ F [|TOTAL| WM™ F |[TOTAL| M F |TOTAL| ™ F |TOTAL| M F [TOTAL| WM™ F

Strongly Agree 61% | 53% | 73% | 58% | 72% | 46% | 54% | 50% | 59% | 58% | 59% | 57% | 76% | 75% | 76% | 57% | 57% | 56% | 34% | 37% | 32% | 56% | 57% | 55%
Agree 36% | 45% | 23% | 33% | 26% | 40% | 43% | 44% | 41% | 37% | 37% | 36% | 21% | 21% | 20% | 37% | 36% | 38% | 55% | 52% | 58% | 37% | 36% | 38%
Disagree 0% 0% 0% 8% 2% | 12% | 3% | 6% 0% | 4% 3% | 6% | 2% 2% 2% 4% | 4% | 5% 8% | 7% 8% | 5% 4% | 5%
Strongly Disagree 3% 3% 3% 1% | 0% | 2% 0% | 0% 0% 1% 1% | 2% | 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% | 2% 3% | 4% 3% | 2% 3% | 2%
Percent who
answered question | 97% | 98% | 97% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 92% | 89% | 97% | 97% | 96% | 98% | 91% | 91% | 92% | 95% | 95% | 96% | 95% [ 94% | 95% | 93% | 93% | 94%

lowa Youth Survey « 2014 School District Results

lowa Youth Survey « Results from

Districts of Similar Size

How much do you agree or disagree that each of the following statements is true:

Adults who work in my school treat students with respect.
IYS Question 6th Grade 8th Grade 11th Grade All Grades 6th Grade 8th Grade 11th Grade All Grades
E48
TOTAL| M F |TOTAL| ™ F |TOTAL| ™ F |TOTAL| WM™ F |[TOTAL| M F |TOTAL| ™ F |TOTAL| M F [TOTAL| M F

Strongly Agree 49% | 48% | 52% | 46% | 53% | 40% 39% | 44% | 34% | 45% | 49% | 42% || 65% | 65% | 66% | 44% | 47% | 42% 26% | 30% | 21% | 45% | 47% | 44%
Agree 38% | 35% | 42% | 45% | 42% | 48% 54% | 44% | 66% | 45% | 40% | 51% | 29% | 29% | 28% | 42% | 40% | 44% 54% | 52% | 57% | 42% | 40% | 43%
Disagree 10% | 13% 6% 9% 5% 12% 7% 13% 0% 8% 10% 7% 4% 5% 4% 10% 9% [ 11% 15% [ 13% | 18% | 10% 9% 11%
Strongly Disagree 3% 5% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0% 2% 2% 1% 3% 4% 3% 4% 5% 4% 3% 4% 3%
Percent who
answered question | 99% | 98% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 92% | 89% | 97% | 97% | 96% [ 99% | 92% | 91% [ 93% | 95% | 95% | 96% 95% | 94% | 95% | 94% | 93% | 95%
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An asterisk ( * ) will be present in cells where 15 or fewer students answered a question, or if 10% or fewer students did not respond in the least sensitive manner for select questions.



lowa Youth Survey, West Liberty Community School District Results, 2014

lowa Youth Survey « 2014 School District Results lowa Youth Survey « Results from Districts of Similar Size

How much do you agree or disagree that each of the following statements is true:
I plan to finish high school.

6th Grade 8th Grade 11th Grade All Grades 6th Grade 8th Grade 11th Grade All Grades

IYS Question
E53
TOTAL| ™M F [TOTAL| M F |TOTAL| M F |[TOTAL| M F |toTAaL] ™ F

TOTAL| M F _|TOTAL| M F _|TOTAL| M F
78% | 72% || 85% | 84% | 87% | 77% | 75% | 79% | 69% | 66% | 71% | 77% | 75% | 79%

75% | 71% | 81% | 76% | 86% | 68% | 72% | 75% [ 69% | 75%
25% | 29% | 19% | 23% | 14% | 30% | 28% | 25% [ 31% | 25% | 22% | 27% | 13% | 15% | 12% [ 20% [ 22% | 19% | 28% | 30% | 27% | 21% | 22% | 19%

Strongly Agree

Agree
Disagree 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1%

1% 1% 1% 1% 1% | 1% 1% | 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%

Strongly Disagree 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Percent who
95% | 96% | 95% | 94% | 96% | 94% | 93% | 95%

answered question | 100% | 100%

100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 92% | 89% | 97% | 98% | 97% [ 99% | 92% | 92% | 93% | 95%

lowa Youth Survey « 2014 School District Results lowa Youth Survey « Results from Districts of Similar Size

How much do you agree or disagree that each of the following statements is true:
My school lets a parent/guardian know if I’'m doing a good job.

IYS Question 6th Grade 8th Grade 11th Grade All Grades 6th Grade 8th Grade 11th Grade All Grades
E54
TOTAL| M F |TOTAL| M F |TOTAL| M F |toTAL| ™ F |[TOTAL| M F |TOTAL| M F |[TOTAL| ™ F |toTAL] ™ F

Strongly Agree 46% | 33% | 65% | 43% | 51% | 36% 31% | 34% | 28% | 41% | 40% | 42% | 54% | 54% | 53% | 37% | 40% | 33% 23% | 26% | 19% | 38% | 40% | 35%
Agree 44% | 58% | 26% | 49% | 44% | 54% 46% | 38% | 55% | 47% | 47% | 46% | 33% | 32% | 34% | 36% | 35% | 37% 36% | 38% | 35% | 35% | 35% | 35%
Disagree 10% | 10% 10% 6% 2% 10% 20% | 22% | 17% | 11% 10% | 12% | 10% | 10% | 11% | 20% | 17% | 23% 30% | 25% | 34% | 20% 17% | 23%
Strongly Disagree 0% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0% 3% 6% 0% 1% 3% 0% 3% 4% 3% 7% 8% 7% 11% | 11% | 11% 7% 8% 7%
Percent who
answered question | 99% | 98% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 92% | 89% | 97% | 97% | 96% [ 99% | 91% | 91% [ 92% | 95% | 95% | 96% 95% | 94% | 95% | 94% | 93% | 94%
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An asterisk ( * ) will be present in cells where 15 or fewer students answered a question, or if 10% or fewer students did not respond in the least sensitive manner for select questions.



lowa Youth Survey, West Liberty Community School District Results, 2014

lowa Youth Survey « 2014 School District Results

lowa Youth Survey « Results from Districts of Similar Size

How much do you agree or disagree that each of the following statements is true:

My school lets a parent/guardian know if I’'ve done something wrong.
IYS Question 6th Grade 8th Grade 11th Grade All Grades 6th Grade 8th Grade 11th Grade All Grades
E55
TOTAL| M F_|TOTAL| M F_|TOTAL| M F_|TOTAL| M F_|[TOTAL| M F_|TOTAL| M F_|[TOTAL| M F_|TOTAL| M F

Strongly Agree 51% | 33% | 73% | 55% | 67% | 45% | 44% | 47% | 41% | 51% | 50% | 52% | 67% | 66% | 68% | 54% | 56% [ 53% | 39% | 41% | 37% | 54% | 55% | 53%
Agree 46% | 62% | 27% | 42% | 33% [ 51% | 54% | 50% | 59% | 47% | 47% | 46% | 29% | 30% | 29% | 39% | 37% | 41% | 51% | 49% | 54% | 40% | 39% | 41%
Disagree 3% 5% 0% 2% 0% 4% 2% 3% 0% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 4% 4% 4% 7% 6% 7% 4% 4% 5%
Strongly Disagree 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1%
Percent who
answered question | 96% | 95% | 97% | 99% | 100% | 98% | 92% | 89% | 97% | 96% | 95% | 97% | 91% | 91% | 92% | 95% | 94% | 96% | 94% | 94% | 95% | 93% | 93% | 94%

lowa Youth Survey « 2014 School District Results

lowa Youth Survey « Results from Districts of Similar Size

How much do you agree or disagree that each of the following statements is true:

There is at least one adult at school that | could go to for help with a problem.
IYS Question 6th Grade 8th Grade 11th Grade All Grades 6th Grade 8th Grade 11th Grade All Grades
E56
TOTAL| M F |TOTAL| M F |TOTAL| M F |TOTAL| ™ F [TOTAL| M F |TOTAL| M F |TOTAL| M F |TOTAL| ™ F

Strongly Agree 58% | 48% | 71% | 57% | 63% [ 52% | 46% | 47% | 45% | 54% | 53% | 55% | 73% | 71% | 74% | 56% | 57% | 55% | 42% | 42% | 42% | 57% | 57% | 57%
Agree 27% | 33% | 19% | 34% | 33% | 36% | 44% | 47% | 41% | 35% | 37% | 33% | 22% | 23% | 20% | 33% | 33% | 32% | 44% | 45% | 43% | 32% | 33% | 32%
Disagree 11% | 15% | 6% 8% | 2% | 12% | 10% | 6% | 14% | 9% 8% | 11% | 3% 3% 4% 7% | 6% | 8% 9% | 8% | 10% | 7% 6% | 7%
Strongly Disagree 4% 5% 3% 1% | 2% | 0% 0% | 0% 0% | 2% 3% | 1% | 2% 2% 2% 4% | 4% | 4% 5% | 5% 5% | 4% 4% | 4%
Percent who
answered question | 99% | 98% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 92% | 89% | 97% | 97% | 96% | 99% | 91% | 91% | 92% | 95% | 94% [ 96% | 94% | 94% | 95% | 93% | 93% | 94%
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An asterisk ( * ) will be present in cells where 15 or fewer students answered a question, or if 10% or fewer students did not respond in the least sensitive manner for select questions.



